NOTE: These are minimum average dimensions as per CSA Standards.
* Other conductor sizes and outer jacket colours are available upon request. (#s in brackets represent # of strands / conductor)
** Longer maximum lengths may be possible. Standard sizes and lengths may be supplied. Reel sizes are not guaranteed. The factory reserves the right to make changes as necessary to optimize manufacturing requirements.
Table 1 - Weights & Measurements
HVTC
Product Code
Conductor
Size *

(reel and cable) **
Max. Reel
Diameter / Width **
Max. Length
of Cable on Reel **
AWG
or Kcmil inches mm inches mm inches mm inches mm inches mm
lb /
1000ft kg/km lbs kg inches m feet m
AL115A99-002 2(7) 0.268 6.8 0.528 13.4 0.608 15.4 0.748 19.0 9.0 228 288 429 2006 910 60/32 1.52/0.81 6000 1829
AL115A99-001 1(19) 0.299 7.6 0.559 14.2 0.639 16.2 0.779 19.8 9.3 237 318 473 2181 989 60/32 1.52/0.81 6000 1829
AL115A99-010 1/0(19) 0.336 8.5 0.596 15.1 0.676 17.2 0.816 20.7 9.8 249 354 526 2322 1053 72/42 1.83/1.07 6000 1829
AL115A99-020 2/0(19) 0.376 9.6 0.636 16.2 0.716 18.2 0.896 22.8 10.8 273 429 639 2775 1259 72/42 1.83/1.07 6000 1829
AL115A99-030 3/0(19) 0.423 10.7 0.683 17.3 0.763 19.4 0.943 24.0 11.3 287 483 719 3098 1405 72/42 1.83/1.07 6000 1829
AL115A99-040 4/0(19) 0.475 12.1 0.735 18.7 0.815 20.7 0.995 25.3 11.9 303 548 816 3488 1582 72/42 1.83/1.07 6000 1829
AL115A99-250 250(37) 0.520 13.2 0.790 20.1 0.870 22.1 1.050 26.7 12.6 320 613 912 4429 2009 78/54 1.98/1.37 6000 1829
AL115A99-350 350(37) 0.616 15.6 0.886 22.5 0.966 24.5 1.146 29.1 13.8 349 751 1118 5258 2385 78/54 1.98/1.37 6000 1829
AL115A99-500 500(37) 0.736 18.7 1.006 25.6 1.086 27.6 1.266 32.2 15.2 386 948 1410 6435 2919 78/54 1.98/1.37 6000 1829
AL115A99-750 750(61) 0.908 23.1 1.188 30.2 1.268 32.2 1.448 36.8 17.4 441 1274 1896 8804 3993 96/54.5 2.44/1.38 6000 1829
AL115A99-1000 1000(61) 1.060 26.9 1.340 34.0 1.420 36.1 1.600 40.6 19.2 488 1580 2351 10820 4908 104/56.5 2.64/1.44 6000 1829
Product Highlights
Southwire’s 5KV HVTC is a CSA approved copper tape shielded cable for Industrial and Commercial medium voltage applications. FT4, -40°C, and 105°C rated for use in harsh Canadian environments. Rated for installation
in cable trays, duct banks, direct burial, troughs, continuous rigid cable supports and concrete encaseable. For use in cable trays, exposed run and hazardous locations as per the limitations in the Canadian Electrical Code
Part I, particularly Table 19.

1000 ft
µF /
km
Ω /
1000 ft.
Ω /
km
MΩ •
1000ft
MΩ •
km Ω / 1000ft Ω / 1000ft kAmps Amps Amps
AL115A99-002 398 1771 0.265 0.869 0.333 1.093 0.0989 0.3245 0.0575 0.1886 0.0373 0.1223 0.0461 0.0141 0.333 + j0.045 0.699 + j0.514 3.1 169 176
AL115A99-001 502 2234 0.211 0.692 0.265 0.870 0.0957 0.3140 0.0623 0.2044 0.0361 0.1184 0.0426 0.0130 0.266 + j0.044 0.633 + j0.496 3.9 194 198
AL115A99-010 634 2818 0.168 0.551 0.211 0.693 0.0925 0.3035 0.0680 0.2231 0.0349 0.1144 0.0390 0.0119 0.212 + j0.042 0.581 + j0.476 5.0 222 223
AL115A99-020 799 3552 0.133 0.436 0.167 0.549 0.0896 0.2940 0.0742 0.2433 0.0338 0.1108 0.0358 0.0109 0.168 + j0.042 0.538 + j0.455 6.3 255 250
AL115A99-030 1007 4478 0.105 0.345 0.132 0.433 0.0868 0.2847 0.0814 0.2669 0.0327 0.1073 0.0326 0.0099 0.133 + j0.040 0.503 + j0.432 7.9 290 278
AL115A99-040 1270 5647 0.084 0.274 0.105 0.345 0.0842 0.2762 0.0893 0.2929 0.0317 0.1041 0.0297 0.0091 0.106 + j0.039 0.476 + j0.408 9.9 329 309
AL115A99-250 1500 6672 0.071 0.232 0.089 0.292 0.0831 0.2725 0.0932 0.3058 0.0313 0.1027 0.0285 0.0087 0.090 + j0.038 0.458 + j0.385 11.8 370 347
AL115A99-350 2100 9341 0.051 0.166 0.064 0.209 0.0797 0.2616 0.1072 0.3519 0.0301 0.0986 0.0247 0.0075 0.064 + j0.036 0.428 + j0.348 16.5 446 402
AL115A99-500 3000 13345 0.035 0.116 0.045 0.148 0.0766 0.2514 0.1247 0.4092 0.0289 0.0948 0.0213 0.0065 0.046 + j0.034 0.401 + j0.308 23.5 533 451
AL115A99-750 4500 20017 0.024 0.077 0.030 0.100 0.0740 0.2426 0.1450 0.4758 0.0279 0.0915 0.0183 0.0056 0.031 + j0.032 0.370 + j0.258 35.3 631 500